503256560 04/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER FROM 29523147 TO 29523146 previously recorded on Reel 035349 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM STEPHEN T. RIDINGER TO EVETS CORPORATION.
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN T. RIDINGER	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVETS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1161 CALLE SUERTE, UNIT D	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com **Correspondent Name:** MARCIA LAYTON

Address Line 1: **DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.** Address Line 2: 2 E. MIFFLIN ST., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23312.249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO--150409--Corrective_Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger_to_Evets#page1.tif source=USPTO--150409--Corrective_Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger_to_Evets#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035392 FRAME: 0930 503256560

 $source = USPTO--150409--Corrective_Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger_to_Evets\#page3.tif\\ source = USPTO--150409--Corrective_Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger_to_Evets\#page4.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 035392 FRAME: 0931

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN T. RIDINGER	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVETS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1161 CALLE SUERTE, UNIT D
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6082558891

(608) 252 - 9243

Email: **Correspondent Name:** mal@dewittross.com

Address Line 1:

MARCIA LAYTON

DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.

Address Line 2:

2 E. MIFFLIN ST., SUITE 600

Address Line 4:

MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23312.249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO--150407--Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger_to_Evets#page1.tif source=USPTO--150407--Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger_to_Evets#page2.tif source=USPTO--150407--Assignment--EXECUTED--Ridinger to Evets#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035392 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Stephen T. Ridinger of 1161 Calle Suerte, Unit D, Camarillo, CA 93012 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) to **EVETS CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and located and doing business at 1161 Calle Suerte, Unit D, Camarillo, CA 93012 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the design entitled **CLIP-ON MUSICAL INSTRUMENT TUNER**, including, without limitation, the right to bring legal action to enforce any patent that encompasses the design and retain any benefit resulting from such enforcement for infringements occurring prior to the date of this assignment.

This sale and assignment extends to the entire right, title and interest in the design, any patent application, design patent application, or industrial design protection application ("applications"), and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents or certificates issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents or certificates; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the design.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the design to the ASSIGNEE, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the design, or the title in any application regarding the design or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the design. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the design, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the design, or to file a disclaimer relating to the design, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

1

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that his entire beneficial interest in the design to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the design and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the design known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application:

Serial No.: 29/	523,147	
Filing Date: 07	April 2015	
Executed and delivered this	is 18PH day of MAIZUH, 20	0 <u>15</u> .
	ASSIGNOR: (INSERT NAM	E] STEPHEN T. KINNEZ
State of		
Personally appeared before, to	re me this day of o me known to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to in
the foregoing instrument, and a instrument as his free and voluntar	cknowledged that he signed, sea ry-act and deed for the uses and pu	aled and delivered the said rposes therein set forth.
	K.w. See	school Attached)
(SEAL)	Notary Public	The state of the s
	My Commission expire	S

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of
on <u>Mach 18 2015</u> before me, <u>linsert name and title of the officer</u>) personally appeared <u>linsert name and title of the officer</u>) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. RATHY HAGEMAN Commission # 1980782 Notary Public - California Splano County My Comm. Exakes Jun 27, 2018
Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 035392 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 04/09/2015